
In Process

 
6/16/25.HTTPS://WATSONVILLEGOV.SHAREPOINT.COM/SITES/PARKSANDCOMMUNITYSERVICES/SHARED 
DOCUMENTS/GENERAL/AGREEMENTS/SSA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS/AMENDMENT 2/AMENDMENT 2 - SSA.DOCX 
 1 

 SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND SSA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC. 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and SSA Landscape Architects, 

Inc. (“Consultant”) this 30th  day of May, 2025. The City and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract for the design of the Revitalization of the City Plaza from March 1, 2023  

to December 31, 2025 dated March 2, 2023; and 

 WHEREAS, on July 2, 2024, a First Amendment was executed to amend Section 

2 and Section 4; and 

WHEREAS,  the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional cost and time to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in 

the best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 1 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 1.  Scope of Services.  In addition to the performance of 
those services specified in detail in Exhibit "A" of the Contract, 
Consultant shall perform the additional services specified in detail in 
Exhibit "1," entitled SECOND AMENDMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICES, 
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein." 

 
Section 2 is hereby amended to read: 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 07DC2320-8ED2-47C8-84D8-D62842FBD4AF



In Process

 
6/16/25.HTTPS://WATSONVILLEGOV.SHAREPOINT.COM/SITES/PARKSANDCOMMUNITYSERVICES/SHARED 
DOCUMENTS/GENERAL/AGREEMENTS/SSA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS/AMENDMENT 2/AMENDMENT 2 - SSA.DOCX 
 2 

“Section 2. Term of Contract.  The term of this Contract shall be March 1, 
 2023 to June 30, 2027. 
 
Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 

 
"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty-Four ($121,154.00) for professional services. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated March 2, 2023, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE SSA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC 
 

 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
   Tamara Vides, City Manager            Christian Harris, Associate Principal     
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
By____________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

Docusign Envelope ID: 07DC2320-8ED2-47C8-84D8-D62842FBD4AF



In Process

 

 EXHIBIT "1" 
 
 SECOND AMENDMENT TO SCOPE OF SERVICES  
 
Task 1: Includes various scope additions and refinements as follows:  
 
Proposed trash enclosure: Design work had been performed for a new trash enclosure 
located at the site of the existing enclosure to be removed. This location was later moved 
to a remote lot adjacent to the project site with work performed to locate the enclosure, 
refine the design to fit the new site and coordinate utilities in support of the structure. The 
trash enclosure was ultimately abandoned.  
 
Coordination with City contracted artist: Initial Art work coordination in support of the 
City Plaza Park renovation was included in the previous additional service proposal, 
however this scope has expanded to coordinate with and incorporate Structural design 
provided by the artists’ Structural Engineer.  
 
Revised stage design: Stage design was revised from 18” high based on the approved 
Conceptual plan with details for the 18” high stage mostly complete. The stage height 
was revised to +/- 30” requiring redesign of the stage element. Additional revisions 
included relocating the accessible ramp to the rear of the stage as opposed to the side of 
the stage as originally designed.  
 
Electrical Enclosure Design: Site electrical was intended to be located in the gazebo 
basement. Due to the required Structural repairs and accessibility considerations, it was 
determined that the electrical equipment would be better located on site, outside of the 
gazebo. SSA performed detailing for the exterior enclosure.  
 
Site Plan and Detail Changes Due to Stormwater Concerns: With a goal of reducing 
stormwater mitigation to Tier 1 requirements, changes to the project Site Plan and detail 
revisions are required. Changes include replacing existing asphalt pavement and all the 
majority of new impervious pavement to pervious concrete. SSA will follow revisions 
through the drawing set to make sure plan callouts and detailing are coordinated.  
 
Bi-weekly Coordination Meetings: SSA has regularly attended roughly bi-weekly 
coordination meetings with City staff. These have proven to be extremely valuable and a 
productive use of time, however the meetings have exceeded the coordination time 
allowed in the approved contract.  
 
Additional work performed by project subconsultants are as follows:  
Task 2: Expanded Electrical Services as detailed in the attached additional service 
request by Aurum Consulting Engineers. Services are to be performed at subconsultant 
cost plus 10%.  
Task 3: Expanded Architectural Services as detailed in the attached additional service 
request by Page & Turnbull. Services are to be performed at subconsultant cost plus 
10%.  

Docusign Envelope ID: 07DC2320-8ED2-47C8-84D8-D62842FBD4AF



In Process

 

Task 4: Expanded Structural Engineering Services as detailed in the attached additional 
service request by MME Structural. Services are to be performed at subconsultant cost 
plus 10%.  
 
Task 5: Expanded Civil Engineering Services as detailed in the attached additional 
service request by MME Civil. Services are to be performed at subconsultant cost plus 
10%.  
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 07DC2320-8ED2-47C8-84D8-D62842FBD4AF


	Routing SSA Second Amend.pdf
	CITY MANAGER /CITY ATTORNEY
	SIGNATURE REQUEST ROUTING FORM

	Amendment 2 - SSA
	Section 1 is hereby amended to add the following:
	Section 2 is hereby amended to read:
	“Section 2. Term of Contract.  The term of this Contract shall be March 1,  2023 to June 30, 2027.
	Section 4 is hereby amended to read:
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated March 2, 2023, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

	SSA 2025-2026 SSA Insurance Certificates

